KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

MO T 1 0

1071391

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fillad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 33949
Pharyn Resources, LLC

Name:
Address 1: 15621 W B7TH ST, STE 262

APL No. 15 - 15-091-23442-00-00

Spot Description:
SE_NE SWNW g, 30 gyp % 5 R 22 #east[]west

Address 2: 3326 Feetfrom [ North/ Y] South Line of Section
City: LENEXA State: KS Zip: 66219 . _ 4019 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ west Line of Section
Contact Person; __Phil Hudnali Foolages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Seclion Corner:
Phone: (213 390-7022 One Onw Fse Csw
CONTRACTOR: License # 8909 County; _Johnson
Name: __Evans Energy Development, Inc. Lease Name: LONGANECKER Well #: 28
Wellsite Geologist: NA Field Name: __Longanecker
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1069 Kelly Bushing: 0
] New well [] Re-Entry [C] workover Total Depth: 989 Plug Back Tolal Depth:
[ o ] wsw [ swpD ] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 87 Feal
[] cas [ paa [J ENHR O siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes ¥/]No
] oc {1 csw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show deplh set: Feet
[J €M (Coat Bed Mothane) If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from: 0
thodi . )
[ cathodic ] Other (Core, Expt., etc.) feel depth to: 87 wl 12 ex o,
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be coflected from the Reserve Pif)
igi . : igi tal D !
Originat Comp. Date Original Total Depth Chloride content: 1500 ppm Fluid volume: 80 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv, to ENHR Conv. to SWD
O pening  [] Rep . D Dewatering method used: Evaporated
[] Conv. 1o GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
[J commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
(] bual Completion Permit #: .
Lease Name: License #:
] swD Permit #:
[ eNHR Permit & Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [ East[Jwest
] Gsw Permit #: County: Petmit #:
5124/2011 5/26/2011 5/27/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated 1o regutate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

[] vetter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date:

D Confidential Release Data:

[ﬂ Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

] uic Distribution

AT [ 71 [0 (I Approved by: %5 pagq; 01/11/2012




Operator Name: Pharyn Resources, LLC

Sec. 30

s. R 22

East [ ] West

Lease Name:

Side Two

YN A0

1071391

LONGANECKER

well

# 26

County: JOhnSOl'l

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formalions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottorn hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken M ves No CJLog Formation (Top)}, Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Shoets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologica! Survey [ ves No GammaRay
Cores Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run Yes |:| No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ JNo
(i no, Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
GammaRay/Neutron/CCL
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conducter, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Crilled Sat (In 0.0} Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9 7 10 87.3 Portland 12 50/50 POZ
Completion 5.6250 2.8750 8 963 Portland 151 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additivas
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
—— Protect Casing .
— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 917.0-923.0 2" DML RTG 6
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
[:] Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
|:] Flowing |:I Pumping D Gas Lift |:| Othar (Explain)
Estimated Production ail Bbls. Gas Mcf Watar Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease E] Open Hole D Per. D Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(¥ vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




IVANS Ol & Gas Well Drilling
T N ERGY Water Wells

| Geo-Loop Installation
“EVELOPMENT
SN Phone: 813-557-9083
{ ; N c- 1% Lewls Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax:  913-557-5089
’ WELL LOG
Pharyn Resources, LLC
*  Longanecker #26

AP{ # 15-091-23,442
May 24 - May 27, 2011

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
7 soil & clay 7
(<] sandstone 13
<] shaie 19

66 sandstone B85
1 ‘ Ame a6
L] shale 214

10 fime 105
] shale 111

14 lime 125

10 shafe 135
g lime 144
7 shale 151
8 lime 159
B shale 165
7 lime 172

17 shale 189

21 lime 210

10 shale 220

16 lime . 236

19 shale 255

22 lime 277

14 shaie 291
7 lime . 298
2 shale 300
2 fime 302

15 shale 317

11 fime azs

10 shale 338
2 lime 340
3 . shale 343
8 lime 349

45 shale 305

14 lime 409
9 shale 418

24 lime 442

180 shale 632
3 lime 635

3 shale 638




Lonpganecker #26

—
~ 00 O N

33
23
60

6

14
8
12
5
32
5
42
1
1
4
8

45

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 87.3'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 975

lime

shals

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale
broken sand

shale

lime

shale

fime

shale

arey sand
shale
broken sand
oil sand
broken sand
silty shale
shaie

Page 2

640
48
666
671
678
711
734
784
800 brown sand, lite bieeding,
60% broken sand, 40% silty shale

814
820
832
837
889
874
816
817
918
922
930
975 TD

Set 87.3' of 7" surface casing cemented by Consolidated Oil Service.

Set 963" of 2 7/8" Whreaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing including 2 ceniralizers, 1 float shoz, 1 clamp.




nickeTnumeer___ 31369

LOCATION_pfdéws o KS

FOREMAN_ Fre o iMades
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CONSOLIDATED
Qi wWali Sarvieas, LILE

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

£20-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
BATE | CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
%‘1/” 2327 Longaneclir * 26 My RO 7Y a5 o
CUSTOMER v g
' hayyn Kesourees LLC TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK# DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS 06 Fved Satehy Wty
oAl w  EyRNSR SR 262 YES, Casg s L i
oIy STATE  [2IP CODE Zvo v Lo
L Acortn Ks Lg21% 503 Garglgo | G

HOLESIZE__ ,{7/¢ _ HOLEDEPTH__ G235~ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__2 %k [ uxr

JoB TYPEdLm?_d:.ix}s(_

CASING DEPTH__ 9 (2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT. SLURRY VOL, WATER galisk - CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ 2% 7" Pl
DISPLACEMENT __ ¢5. L B BL0ISPLACEMENT PS5 MIX PS| RATE_S (3 M ~

REMARKS: £ oo b lisk crenladiony Mixw Pumen 200 % Premtum Gal Flosh,
MHH- )DU-W».D Iy SKs So/50o P Mix Cemand D53 G A ‘/#‘ﬁn“n
g:!ﬂ {s&! g.'ﬁ,,““% 4—0 Sd*‘&beﬂ Elvsl .ﬂ.mn..n 2 1 N~gc Co['e&-v\. Df‘in/aw
_2- 2% Rubhar

plos  do  mashac TD w/JJL ABL Lrcgh uradec
+o 250 A8/

R"&.S_S‘.u""l‘.

"LJQ-. lea Sejl) ressure o zed ‘Ijéﬂl Moloe , Shast S
C{n_ﬁ%
EUQMs_E-h.MnPﬂ\ Doces :Z‘l ?444)4{ QL‘\
Acc%%im QUANITY or UNITS _ DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Y / PUMP CHARGE G50
SHolo 20 g MILEAGE ) 259
SYo A D62, Coas g Foo ?‘-;.-r. A
K% i PN S Ton NS las T
-0 C 24 s &0 BB tJoe Truele 225%°
LW\
1154 ISt gres | S0/50 Lo mriw g < 45275
11813 T pb’cmv_m- Lot : ;% 110 2
1098 o il Phio Sead \ G)@ G222
b d- 2 Vz_ 2k .E'u_b_h'.— /[U(‘-: \ h \fﬁe—c
7 <
o FXA LD
- 25 SALES TAX -4
Rwvin 3737 ESTIMATED
P TOTAL St o4
AUTHORIZTION foved, TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that the payn'g;t terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this ferm are.n effect for services identified on this form

.



